mus 6-15-48	DECEIVED!	
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$	V D	
To the Honorable Commissioner of I 1007408	ttached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Weigh-Tronix, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Weigh-Tronix Acquisition Corp.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes x♀ No	Internal Address:	
	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ※X No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
See attached Schedule	See attached Schedule	
Additional numbers at	tached?χŞ Yes □ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Margaret M. Powers, Esq.		
Internal Address: Gray Cary Ware &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 610 Including Expedited Fee of \$120	
Freidenrich LLP	☐ Enclosed	
Street Address: 400 Hamilton Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94301	07-1907 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
06/17/1998 DCDATES 00000013 071907 663439 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
	of the Powers June 4, 1998	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

.

SCHEDULE

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS FROM WEIGH-TRONIX, INC. TO WEIGH-TRONIX ACQUISITION CORP.

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
DILLON	663439	6/24/58
DILLON (Stylized)	683243	8/11/59
DILLON and Design	685908	9/29/59
DYNASWITCH	701318	7/19/60
XL	942345	9/5/72
WEIGH-TRONIX	1094298	6/27/78
NCI and Design	1104258	10/17/78
STEELBRIDGE	1174940	10/27/81
WEIGH BAR	1490013	5/31/88
QUARTZELL	1898029	6/6/95
SIMPOSER	1939481	12/5/95
WINSCALE	1954983	2/6/96
QDT and Design	1988835	7/23/96
U-MAIL	2062908	5/20/97
CAPTAIN HOOK	2080081	7/15/97
DURABRIDGE	2139496	2/24/98

<u>MARK</u>	<u>APPLICATION</u> <u>SERIAL NO.</u>	FILING DATE
BRIDGEMONT	75/247379	2/25/97
SIMULCAST	75/274297	4/14/97
WINSCALE	75/376583	10/21/97

PA\784964.1 1230603-990000

TRADEMARK REEL: 1743 FRAME: 0762

ASSIGNMENT OF PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS TO SUCCESSOR COMPANY

WHEREAS, WEIGH-TRONIX, INC., a Delaware corporation, is the owner of the trademarks set forth on attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"), now registered or for which applications are now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, WEIGH-TRONIX ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 1000 N. Armstrong Drive, Fairmont, Minnesota, 56031, has succeeded to the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of WEIGH-TRONIX, INC.;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WEIGH-TRONIX, INC. assigns to WEIGH-TRONIX ACQUISITION CORP. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and the applications to register the Trademarks and registrations thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to WEIGH-TRONIX ACQUISITION CORP.

Signed at X Fairmont Mu. USA, this XI 6 day of X April 1998

WEIGH-TRONIX, INC.

David R. Castle

Vice President

l

State of Minnesota

County of Martin

On <u>April 16, 1998</u> before me, <u>Myrna R. Schaefer</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>David R. Castle</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the attached instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature on the attached instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public



EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS FROM WEIGH-TRONIX, INC. TO WEIGH-TRONIX ACQUISITION CORP.

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
DILLON	663439	6/24/58
DILLON (Stylized)	683243	8/11/59
DILLON and Design	685908	9/29/59
DYNASWITCH	701318	7/19/60
XL	942345	9/5/72
WEIGH-TRONIX	1094298	6/27/78
NCI and Design	1104258	10/17/78
STEELBRIDGE	1174940	10/27/81
WEIGH BAR	1490013	5/31/88
QUARTZELL	1898029	6/6/95
SIMPOSER	1939481	12/5/95
WINSCALE	1954983	2/6/96
QDT and Design	1988835	7/23/96
U-MAIL	2062908	5/20/97
CAPTAIN HOOK	2080081	7/15/97
DURABRIDGE	2139496	2/24/98

<u>APPLICATION</u>				
<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE		
BRIDGEMONT	75/247379	2/25/97		
SIMULCAST	75/274297	4/14/97		
WINSCALE	75/376583	10/21/97		

SF3011973.1 1230505-900200 RECORDED: 06/15/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1743 FRAME: 0765